

øITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.13658 OF 2009  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.953 OF 2007

MOHAN MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter  
affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is allowed  
to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the criminal miscellaneous petition  
thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master