

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO.13658/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 953 OF 2007

MOHAN MAHTO &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh,  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Rakshit Bharati,Adv.  
Mr. Avnish,Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the non-applicants submits  
that the villagers of Village Jamira Khurd are not being  
denied the access to the pond which is the subject matter  
of dispute in this appeal. In view of the above  
statement, nothing survives in this application which is  
dismissed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER