

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Crl. M.P. No. 22957/2013 & 22958/13 & 26613/13 & 26614/13  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 953 OF 2007

MOHAN MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bring on record the legal heirs & c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. & c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy appearing for  
the petitioner, states that she will file the vakalatnama on behalf  
of the LRs of the Appellant Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks'.

Sr. P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR