

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRLMP NO. 22957-22958/2013 & 26613-26614/2013
 IN
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 953 OF 2007

MOHAN MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the legal heirs, c/delay in filing substitution appln., bring on record the legal heirs, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
 (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Having heard counsel for the parties and considering the nature of the case, delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of appellant no. 1 and 2 is condoned. Consequently, applications for bringing on record legal heirs of appellant no. 1 and 2 are allowed.

Cause title shall be amended forthwith.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
 COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
 COURT MASTER