

b

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for modification and office report)

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshri N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anand, learned counsel for the appellants, states that he cannot appear on behalf of the appellants in this matter since he has become the Additional Advocate General for the State of Jharkhand and prays for four weeks&#39; time to make alternate arrangement.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master