

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification and office report)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. 3729/2017, application for

modification is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel

for the appellants to take steps to bring on record

the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.

10.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master