

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rajeshri N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Choudhuary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application as well as on the substitution application.

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

Court Master