

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, appln. for substitution for bringing on record legal heirs of respondent Nos. 5,7,10 and 15)

Date : 18-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhuary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service is complete.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer