

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MD. MASROOF Respondent(s)

(IA No.71927/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and)

Date : 06-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps for service of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 5, 7, 10 and 15 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that the proposed legal representatives have been served. Registry to verify the position and mention the same in the next office report.

List again on 14<sup>th</sup> of December, 2017.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
06.12.2017

vkt