

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF Respondent(s)

(IA No.71927/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS ON RECORD] ON IA 35955/2017 )

Date : 26-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a great delay in filing the application for substitution. Learned counsel for the appellant may verify whether the deaths of the deceased respondent nos. 5,7,10 and 15 have taken place after the petition was filed in this Court or earlier to that.

Learned counsel also states that respondent no.8 has expired and she will take steps in the matter.

List the matter in the next week.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER