

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

However, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant(s) to take steps in respect of deceased respondent no. 8 failing which the name of the deceased respondent no. 8 will be struck off from the array of parties since appeal abates as against respondent no. 8.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER