

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.71927/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS ON RECORD] ON IA 35955/2017)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Choudhary, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 9 including Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.8.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to Mr. S.K. Choudhary, learned counsel to file power of attorney on behalf of the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.8.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR