

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41976/19 Application for substitution of deceased appellant No. 6

IA No. 114016/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 114017/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 08-07-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Pirya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The original death certificate of the deceased appellant No.6 has been filed. The same is taken on record. The application for bringing the legal representatives of appellant No.6 is allowed. The legal representatives be brought on record.

The delay in filing the application for substitution in respect of respondent NO.8 is condoned.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 is allowed.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Counsel for the appellant(s) requests for dasti service to be issued for effecting service on legal representatives of respondent No.8.

Prayer is allowed.

Dasti notice is ordered.

After service is effected, list the matter for hearing.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER