

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.41976/19 Application for substitution of deceased appellant
No. 6)

Date : 23-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall file the affidavit in
proof of dasti service of notice already issued to Lrs. of deceased
Respondent No. 8 within a period of four weeks.

List again on 13.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm