

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS)
RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall be
filing the affidavit during the course of day.

Office to check and proceed.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER