

ITEM NO.1

Virtual Court 8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take fresh steps to the addresses of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 now given by Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 15.

List after eight weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR