

ITEM NO.1 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajeshri N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall take dasti notice through the concerned Trial Court to serve the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.8 within eight weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)