

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 953/2007

MOHAN MAHTO (DEAD BY LRS) RAMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. MASROOF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 165091/2021 and I.A. No. 165092/2021 be listed
before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

IA No. 165091/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 165092/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 13-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 165092 of 2021 and IA No. 165091 of 2021Application for substitution is allowed and delay of 244 days
in filing the same is condoned.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(V.M. Bhatnagar)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR